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San Techmology Inc. MIS is a system designed to angment the efficiency of the present
workload of hamdling the personnel database in SanTech Inc, The sysiem lets the user enter the data
associated with an employce and store it to the database for easy retrieval in case there is a need to
produce a report requiring the information about the personnel.

The system also produces an output, which sunmmarizes all the salary information gathered from
the existing payroll system, aud atiaches it to the current information of the employee in the database.

The system cam aiso let the user search a particular entry using SQL query. In this mode, the
user can select a certain entry without looking at the entire database.

) Using Visuat Basic 6, the programmers conceived the structure of the system and proceeded in
creating an MIS, which will address the nced of the company for a more efficient system,




&)} De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

o

Title Page
Approval Sheet
Abstract
Table of Contents
Acknowledgement
Chapter
L Introduction
1.1.1  Background of the Study
1.1.2  Statement of the Problem
1.1 Statement of Objectives
A. General Objectives
B. Specific Objectives
"12. Significance of the Study
13. Scope and Limitations
1.4. Methodology of the Study
IL Review of Related Literatare

2.2. Desktop Information System

IIL. The Existing System
3.1, Current System Overview
3.2. System Coverage

IV, The Proposed System
4.1. Desctiption
4.2. Scope of the Proposed System
4.3. System Justification
4.4. System Design
44.1. Inputs
4.4.2. Processss

4.4.3. Output

Table of Contents

2.1. An Integrated Information System for Urban Land-use Management
2.3. Runaway and homeless youth management information system

2.4. Fully inteprated Hospital Information system
2.5. A Distributed Library Information System on the Basis of the Z39.50 Protocol

3.3. Problems and Difficulties with the current system

1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
i-1
i-1
1-2
1-3
2-1
2-1
2-1
22
2-3
2-3
3-1

3.2
3-2
4-1
de1
4-1
4-1
4-1
4-2
42
42




De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

4.5. Database Design 42
V. Summary, Conclusions and Recommendations

5.1. Summary and Conclusion 5-1

5.2. Recommendations 5.1
Bibliography
Appendices

Appendix A — Certification from the Special Problem Review Panel
Appendix B — Certification from the CRC Chair
Appendix C — Certification from the Editor

Appendix D — Certification from the CRC Representative
Appendix E - Certification from the Adviser
Appendix F — Ishilawa Diagram

Appendix G — Data Flow Diagram (Current System)
Appendix H — Data Flow Diagram (Proposed System)
Appendix I - Entity Relationship Diagram
Appendix J — Data Dictionaries
Appendix K — Screen Design
Appendix L — Dialogue Tree

Appendix M — Gantt Chart






