11 \$ \$ 6

A System Development Presented to The Faculty of the Computer Studies Department College of Science De La Salle University - Dasmariñas Dasmariflas, Cavite

In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the Degree Bachelor of Science major in Computer Science

By

Lopez, Lord Evert C. Isay, Erick O. Sico, Reagan U.

March 2002

AKLATANG EMILIO AGUMALDO ARCHIVES



De La Salle University – Dasmariñas

Abstract

San Technology Inc. MIS is a system designed to augment the efficiency of the present workload of handling the personnel database in SanTech Inc. The system lets the user enter the data associated with an employee and store it to the database for easy retrieval in case there is a need to produce a report requiring the information about the personnel.

The system also produces an output, which summarizes all the salary information gathered from the existing payroll system, and attaches it to the current information of the employee in the database.

The system can also let the user search a particular entry using SQL query. In this mode, the user can select a certain entry without looking at the entire database.

Using Visual Basic 6, the programmers conceived the structure of the system and proceeded in creating an MIS, which will address the need of the company for a more efficient system.





De La Salle University – Dasmariñas

Table of Contents

1	
Title Page	
Approval Sheet	
Abstract	
Table of Contents	
Acknowledgement	i
Chapter	Page
L Introduction	1-
1.1.1 Background of the Study	1-
1.1.2 Statement of the Problem	1-
1.1. Statement of Objectives	1-
A. General Objectives	1-
B. Specific Objectives	1-
1.2. Significance of the Study	1-
1.3. Scope and Limitations	1-
1.4. Methodology of the Study	1-3
II. Review of Related Literature	2-
2.1. An Integrated Information System for Urban Land-use Management	2-
2.2. Desktop Information System	2-
2.3. Runaway and homeless youth management information system	2-
2.4. Fully integrated Hospital Information system	2-3
2.5. A Distributed Library Information System on the Basis of the Z39.50 Protocol	2-3
III. The Existing System	3-
3.1. Current System Overview	3-
3.2. System Coverage	3-2
3.3. Problems and Difficulties with the current system	3-2
IV. The Proposed System	4-
4.1. Description	4-
4.2. Scope of the Proposed System	4-
4.3. System Justification	4-
4.4. System Design	4-
4.4.1. Inputs	4-2
4.4.2. Processes	4-2
4.4.3. Output	4-2



De La Salle University – Dasmariñas

	4.5. Database Design	4-2
V. Su	ımmary, Conclusions and Recommendations	
	5.1. Summary and Conclusion	5-1
1	5.2. Recommendations	5-1
Bibli	ography	
Appe	endices	
	Appendix A - Certification from the Special Problem Review Panel	
l	Appendix B - Certification from the CRC Chair	
	Appendix C - Certification from the Editor	
	Appendix D - Certification from the CRC Representative	
	Appendix E - Certification from the Adviser	
1	Appendix F – Ishikawa Diagram	
	Appendix G – Data Flow Diagram (Current System)	
	Appendix H - Data Flow Diagram (Proposed System)	
	Appendix I - Entity Relationship Diagram	
	Appendix J – Data Dictionaries	
	Appendix K - Screen Design	
	Appendix L – Dialogue Tree	
	Appendix M - Gantt Chart	